

Ref: UHB 18-245

NHS Foundation Trust

Freedom of Information Request

Date 31 May 2018

By Email

Dear Sir

Thank you for your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. The Trusts response is as follows:

1) Who is the responsible individual/body for making IT procurement decisions in your STP? If this varies by sector, could you please list the responsible parties for each sector (e.g. trusts, mental health trusts, community care etc.).

Each organisation within our STP is responsible for their own IT procurement decisions. STP partners are as follows:

- Bristol, North Somerset, South Gloucestershire Clinical Commissioning Group
- South Gloucestershire Council
- Bristol City Council
- North Somerset Council
- Weston Area Health NHS Trust
- North Bristol NHS Trust
- University Hospitals Bristol NHS Foundation Trust
- Avon and Wiltshire Mental Health Partnership NHS Trust
- Sirona care & health
- Bristol Community Health
- North Somerset Community Partnership
- South Western Ambulance Service NHS Foundation Trust
- One Care
- 2) What information does your STP hold with regard to IT procurement decisions made by organisations within the umbrella of your STP? Please see questions 3 and 4 for more detailed requests and, if your STP does hold the relevant data, please provide it.

We are able to provide information that relates to University Hospitals Bristol NHS Foundation Trust only. Please be advised that we do not hold information regarding individual organisation IT procurement decisions. We would therefore advise you to contact the relevant organisations directly to obtain this information for them. A list of the STP partners can be found in the response to question one.

- 3) Please provide a list of IT contracts secured (including the chosen provider and product) within the last 3 years in mental health:
 - a. Patient administration systems
 - b. Electronic patient records

University Hospitals Bristol NHS Foundation Trust does not have any software contracts for mental health services therefore we are unable to provide the requested information.

We do not hold information regarding individual organisation IT procurement decisions. We would therefore advise you to contact the relevant organisations directly to obtain this information from them. A list of the STP partners can be found in the response to question one.

- 4) Please provide a list of IT contracts secured (including the chosen provider and product) within the last 3 years in adult's and children's social care:
 - a. Case management systems
 - b. Financial management systems

University Hospitals Bristol NHS Foundation Trust does not have any software contracts for mental health services therefore we are unable to provide the requested information.

We do not hold information regarding individual organisation IT procurement decisions. We would therefore advise you to contact the relevant organisations directly to obtain this information from them. A list of the STP partners can be found in the response to question one.

This concludes our response. We trust that you find this helpful, but please do not hesitate to contact us directly if we can be of any further assistance.

If, after that, you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to:

Trust Secretary
University Hospitals Bristol NHS Foundation Trust
Trust Headquarters
Marlborough Street
Bristol
BS1 3NU

Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF

To view the Freedom of Information Act in full please click here.

Yours sincerely,

FOI Administrator